

## APPLICATION FOR FAMILY OR INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP 2024-25

Member's name:		AQHA Division: Open AM Sel Youth
Address:		Home Phone:
		Cell phone:
CITY AND STATE	ZIP	
E-mail:		
FOR FAMILY MEMBERSHIP –		
		AQHA Division: Open AM Sel Youth
		AQHA Division: Open AM Sel Youth
		AQHA Division: Open AM Sel Youth
		AQHA Division: Open AM Sel Youth

## Important guidelines for membership and point accumulation below:

- 1. Points for year-end awards and Youth World qualifying begin to accumulate at the time dues are paid. The 2024-25 show season will start with the October 2024 Stirrup A Little Fun show in Sheridan and will end with the May 2025 Memorial Day show. This applies to year end points and youth world show qualifying.
- 2. Points will not count toward **OPEN** division Arkansas Quarter Horse Association Year-End Awards unless **HORSE OWNER** is a member of the ArQHA.
- 3. If a horse is owned by a farm, business, or joint AQHA membership, an individual membership must be purchased under the name of the farm, business, or joint AQHA membership for points to count in the OPEN division. This applies even if the owners of the farm, business, or joint membership have already joined ArQHA.
- 4. BY-LAW #26B states: "An individual membership shall be required of anyone 21 years of age or children who are married and/or divorced. This applies even if the individual is residing in the home of his or her parents

## DUES:

\$25 per year for individual membership \$30 per year for family membership \$200 for lifetime membership (individual only) PLEASE MAIL APPLICATIONS TO:
Arkansas Quarter Horse Association
706 Elaine Street
Benton, AR 72019 or pay online at:
<a href="http://arkansasquarterhorse.com/membership/renew-your-membership.html">http://arkansasquarterhorse.com/membership/renew-your-membership.html</a>